Oregon 2008 BRFSS

During the past 12 months, has anyone EVER had sex with you, or attempted to have sex with

you, after you said or showed that you didn't want them to or without your consent?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes, attempted 3 7 7 2 2 3
Yes, carried out 0 A
No 99.7 99.3 99.3 99.8 99.8 99.7 99.9
Male Yes, attempted 3 1.1 3

Yes, carried out

No 99.7 100.0 98.9 99.7 100.0 100.0 100.0
Female Yes, attempted 4 1.6 2 1 4 6

Yes, carried out 0 A

No 99.6 98.4 99.8 99.9 99.6 99.4 99.9

Denominator is:

All survey respondents. (NOTE: Results are not striclty comparable with prior years due to change in

question.)
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Oregon 2008 BRFSS

During the past 12 months, has anyone EVER had sex with you, or attempted to have sex with

you, after you said or showed that you didn't want them to or without your consent?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 4,434 125 349 650 837 1,146 1,327
Yes, attempted 13 1 3 2 3 4
Yes, carried out 2 2
No 4,391 124 346 645 830 1,135 1,311
Refused 28 3 4 7 14
Male Total 1,709 63 129 256 332 464 465

Yes, attempted 3 2 1

No 1,700 63 127 255 329 462 464

Refused 6 3 2 1
Female Total 2,725 62 220 394 505 682 862

Yes, attempted 10 1 1 1 3 4

Yes, carried out 2 2

No 2,691 61 219 390 501 673 847

Refused 22 3 1 5 13

Denominator is:

All survey respondents. (NOTE: Results are not striclty comparable with prior years due to change in

question.)
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Oregon 2008 BRFSS

In the past 12 months, have you experienced any physical violence or had
unwanted sex with an intimate partner?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes .6 4 1.0 1.1 .8 2
No 99.4 99.6 99.0 98.9 99.2 99.8 100.0
Male Yes 5 4 14 .8
No 99.5 100.0 99.6 98.6 99.2 100.0 100.0
Female Yes 7 .8 1.7 7 g 5
No 99.3 99.2 98.3 99.3 99.3 99.5 100.0

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

In the past 12 months, have you experienced any physical violence or had
unwanted sex with an intimate partner?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 4,433 125 349 649 837 1,146 1,327
Yes 21 1 4 6 8 2
No 4,381 124 345 640 826 1,137 1,309
Refused 31 3 3 7 18
Male Total 1,708 63 129 255 332 464 465

Yes 7 1 3 3

No 1,695 63 128 252 327 462 463

Refused 6 2 2 2
Female Total 2,725 62 220 394 505 682 862

Yes 14 1 3 3 5 2

No 2,686 61 217 388 499 675 846

Refused 25 3 1 5 16

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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